
     DIARY DATES TO END OF TERM 
 

Mon. 2nd Dec.  - Art afternoon workshop 
Tues. 3rd Dec.  - Ukulele/guitar lessons 

Weds. 4th Dec. - P-bone music lessons am (changed from   

                                       Mon pm) 
-      Visit from Bollington Vets 
-      Worship in Church 3 pm (parents welcome) 

Thurs 5th Dec.  - Children making Christingles 
-     Multi Sports pm 

Fri 6th Dec. - Class 1 & 2 singing at Macclesfield    
                                     Hospital am - children to wear school uniform 

-     Forest Schools pm - bring forest school clothes 
 Sun. 8th Dec.  - Christingle Family Service 10.45 am 
 

****** 
 

Mon. 9th Dec.  - Class 1 & 2 singing at Shrigley Hall 
-     P-bone music lessons followed by 

    Music Concert at 3.10 pm (parents invited) 
Tues. 10th Dec.  - Ukulele/guitar music assembly at 9.15am 

(parents invited) 
Weds. 11th Dec. - Nativity in Church 2.30 pm and 6.30 pm 
Thurs. 12th Dec. - Election Day – outside class being used as  
                                     polling station 

-     PTA Craft Morning for children 
-     Multi Sports pm 

Fri. 13th Dec.  -      Christmas Jumper Day – Save the Children 
-     Forest Schools pm  -  last session 

Sun. 15th Dec.  -      Carols by Candlelight at St. Christopher’s 4 pm 
 

****** 
 

Mon. 16th Dec.  -     Sports morning – whole school 
-    Christmas Party 1.30 pm 

Tues. 17th Dec.  -     Pantomime Trip to Buxton -Leaving 9am prompt! 

Weds. 18th Dec. -     Christmas Dinner 
-    Family Film Afternoon 
-    Break Up for Christmas 3.30 pm 

Thurs. 19th Dec. -     Carols by Candlelight at St. Christopher’s 6.30 pm 
Sun. 22nd Dec.  -     Carols by Candlelight at St. Christopher’s  
          4 pm and 6.30 pm (No service at 10.45am) 
Christmas Eve  -     Holy Communion at St. Christopher’s 11.30 pm 
Christmas Day  -     Family Communion 10.00 am 

 
 

HAPPY CHRISTMAS! 



 
 
 

 
 

 
   
 

 


